## **REGISTRATION FEE SCHEDULE**

## **Business Engaged in Repair or Repair and Towing**

Number of Mechanical Employees	Registration Fee	ASE Discounted Registration Fee*
1 to 5	\$138.00	\$111.00
6 to 10	\$219.00	\$175.00
11 or more	\$299.00	\$240.00

<sup>\*</sup> Businesses are eligible for the ASE discounted fee if 25 percent of their mechanics are certified by the National Institute for Automotive Service Excellence. The ASE discount fee is 20 percent less than the regular fee.

## **Business Engaged in Towing Only**

Number of Trucks	Registration Fee
1 to 5	\$138.00
6 to 10	\$219.00
11 or more	\$299.00